Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services PATENTS of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450										
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):									
	В.	Yukihiko SATO Jiro SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN 467-8561									
3,	—, A.	☐ Yes ☐ No Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
		Assignment										
		Security Agreement										
		Other										
	В.	Execution Date: September 11, 2013 [all]										
4.		This document is being filed together with a new application	cation.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/464,391	B. Patent No.(s)									
		Additional numbers at	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No									
	C.	Title of Application: <u>SCANNER</u>										
	D.	This Assignment is submitted for a dual purpose the above-identified application as the oath or o	se: (1) recording in the assignment database; and (2) for use in declaration pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c).									
5.	Nan cone	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
		ame: James A. Oliff Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.									
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 email@oliff.com	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.											
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 ghan J. Carmody, Registration No. 67,117	Date: October 11, 2013									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											

PATENT REEL: 031464 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yukihiko SAT	0		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Jiro SUZUKI	***************************************					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)) Brother Industries, Ltd.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
			as defined in 35 provisional, non-p	U.S.C. §100, in provisional, divisio	the invention, nal, continuati	and in all app on, substitute, a	lications for patent and reissue applicat	ited States of America including any and al tion(s), and all Letters ne invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SCANNER						
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docker	f No	1584	72			
				<u></u>			patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	_	ep. 11,					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number	29/464,391	-			
any appl Assigned claims of reexaming States refull right therewith	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	agree or diversition of the control	gnees may deem r (s) to execute all p ision thereof, or an taining evidence a (s) to execute all p all Convention for (s) to perform all d States patent to r authorize(s) and (s) to the said Ass herein assigned, a	papers necessary, papers necessary, papers necessary, papers of creasured going forward papers and documprotection of Induatificative acts of the Assignee, as Assigned and that he has (the Office of OLIFF & BER	in connection to application to with such interments and per ustrial Property which may be ammissioner of the entirely have) not a RIDGE the po	with any interferased thereon, for ference. From any act who or similar agree necessary to complete the interest, and hexecuted, and with the insert on the	rence which may be or the invention, and lich may be necess ments. Abtain, maintain or early and all Letters hereby covenants the lill not execute, any at this assignment are	e declared concerning to cooperate with the early in connection with confirm by reissue or a Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the unders	signed on the da	te(s) opposite	the undersign	ed name(s).		
Date	Sep. 11	2	-0/3	Name of invent	or Yu	kihiko	Saw	(SEAL)	
Date	Sep. 11.	· Z	0/3	Name of Invento	or <u>Jir</u>	o Suzi	ed name(s). Sato	(SEAL)	
Date			-	Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(SEAL)	
Date	**			Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invento	or			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 031464 FRAME: 0896